

LISTED ON : 12.01.2016
BEFORE COURT NO. 09
ITEM NO. 28

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 20776 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. NEELSIDHI DEVELOPERS ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th July, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned. Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents and all are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and Counter Affidavit on their behalf have already been included in the paper-books.

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd November, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the Special Leave Petition on a non-miscellaneous day.”

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MS. ABHA R. SHARMA, ADVOCATE
MR. NISHANT R. KATNESHWARKAR, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR