

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20776/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2010
in WP No. 836/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S NEELSIDHI DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 16/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Khaladkar,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER